CITY OF CREST HILL CITY CENTER

Change Order

2/9/2023

Date:

Project:	Crest Hill City Co	enter			
Contractor:	Low Voltage Solutions, Inc.				
Change Order #:	9				
Description:	* Relocation of Exis Room after the D and Specs. The Pl	sting St evice v ans an Vlasoni	robe to be Outside ovas Installed. The dead Specs never indicatry Wall adding to the	of Storage Shelving that was added within the evice is in the approved location per the Plans ated Storage Shelving in this Room. This Device is a difficulty of the work.	
Original Contract:		\$	227,991.00		
Previous Change Orders:		\$	39,305.50		
Contract Total Prior to this CO:		\$	267,296.50		
New Change Order Amount:	-	\$	3,285.00		
New Contract Amount:	=	\$	270,581.50		
Approved:					
Administrator	Date		_	Shawn Thompson - Project Manager	Date
Sub-Contractor	Date				





Date: February 8, 2023 **Change Order# 11-16075** CO#13

Project: City Hall & PD Building- FA device relocation - City of Crest Hill City Hall & Police, 20701 Patrick Drive, Crest Hill, IL

Job Number: 11-16075 Submitted By: Erik Sover

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Scope of Work,

- Relocate Strobe in Room 380: Evidence Storage
 - o Being blocked by Shelving Unit
- o Please let me know if we need to get Electrician Involved (would prefer not to) excludes conduit work by others if necessary.

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformation	ance with the existing contract.		
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above	at this <i>price</i> → \$3,285.00		
Authorized Signature	Date		
ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.			
All work to be performed under same terms and conditions	Authorized Signature		



